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This Blank Fiber Adapter Panel was designed for 
our FB23- patch panels and enclosures. They are 
perfect for providing a clean look while allowing for 
future growth when connecting outside plant, riser, 
or distribution cables.

Features
• Cold Rolled Steel
• Durable Powder Coated Black
• LGX Adapter Plate Foot Print

Physical Characteristics
• Plate: Cold Rolled Steel, 1.6mm Thick
• Panel Foot Print: LGX
• Dimensions: 130mm x 30mm
• Finish: Black Powder Coated Paint
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Optional FB23- Fiber Patch Panels & Enclosures
• Fiber FDU Patch Panel with Splice Trays, High Density, Slide-Out, 1U, Fits 3 LGX Adapter Panels
This rack mount fiber optic patch panel is a 1U/1RU high density distribution unit that provides fiber 
capacity of up to 72 fibers. Included with this Fiber Patch Panel are three 24 fiber splice trays. This 
panel also includes a smooth sliding drawer type pull out system. FB36-1495R3

• Fiber Patch and Splice Panel, Slide-Out, 1U, 3 Adapter Panel Capacity
This rack mount fiber patch panel is a 1RU, 19” and 23” rack mount fiber distribution unit designed 
to support up to 36 fibers. The fiber housing has a slide out master panel with an integrated tray 
stop to prevent over extension of fiber cables. The drawer slides are nylon which makes the 
drawer slide in and out easier. The fiber enclosure also has a two-piece top and a swell latch door 
to allow for easy access to the adapter panels.

FB23-5845RT3

• Blank Wall Mount Fiber Patch Panel, Compact Indoor with 1 Splice Holder, Up to 6 Ports
This compact indoor wall mount fiber enclosure is for inter-connectivity and termination of optical 
fibers with the capacity of one adapter panel and comes with an integrated single splice holder 
that can accommodate 12 single fusion splices. Its small size is ideal for use in tight closets, inside 
cabinets and enclosures, and DOT Traffic Control enclosures. Black.

FB36-4296WM

• Wall Mount Fiber Patch Panel, NEMA 3R Rated, Up to 24 Ports, Non-Captive Entry
This plastic wall mount fiber patch panel provides the ultimate mounting flexibility with use of the 
FlexGrid™ mounting system. FlexGrid™ equipped boxes are guaranteed to fit any manufacturers 
splitter footprint. Four raised mounting blocks allow for a second level mounting plate to be in-
stalled above the base level of the fiber housing. Specialized grommets and a main cable tie-down 
location provide added security along with industry standard locking terminal. This wall enclosure 
can hold two adapter panels and two 12 fiber splice trays (one splice tray is included). FB23-5778-N324
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Although Primus Cable makes every reasonable effort to ensure their accuracy at the time of this publication, information and specifications 
described herein are subject to error or omission and to change without notice, and the listing of such information and specifications does not 
ensure product availability.

Primus Cable provides the information and specifications herein on an “AS IS” basis, with no representations or warranties, whether express, 
statutory or implied. In no event will Primus Cable be liable for any damages (including consequential, indirect, incidental, special, punitive, or 
exemplary damages) whatsoever, even if Primus Cable has been advised of the possibility of such damages, whether in an action under contract, 
negligence or any other theory, arising out of or in connection with the use, or inability to use, the information or specifications described herein.

All sales of Primus Cable products are subject to Primus Cable’s standard terms and conditions of sale. 

Primus Cable believes this product to be in compliance with EU RoHS (Directive 2002/EC, 27 Jan. 2003). Material manufactured prior to 
the compliance date may be in stock at Primus Cable facilities and in our Distributor’s inventory. The information provided in this Product 
Disclosure, and the identification of materials listed as reportable or restricted within the Product Disclosure, is correct to the best of Primus 
Cable’s knowledge, information, and belief at the date any other operation of the product itself or the one that it becomes a part of. This Product 
Disclosure is not to be considered a warranty or quality specification and regulations based on their individual usage of the product.

Primus Cable declares this product to be in compliance with EU LVD (Low Voltage Directive 73/23/EEC), as amended by directive 93/68/EEC

Optional Fiber Patch Cables
SC-SC Multimode, Duplex, 62.5/125, OM1 
• 1 Meter: FB1-2214-SC/SC-1M
• 2 Meters: FB1-2215-SC/SC-2M
• 3 Meters: FB1-2216-SC/SC-3M
• 5 Meters: FB1-2217-SC/SC-5M
• 7 Meters: FB1-2218-SC/SC-7M
• 10 Meters: FB1-2219-SC/SC-10M
• 15 Meters: FB1-2220-SC/SC-15M

ST-ST Multimode, Duplex, 62.5/125, OM1 
• 1 Meter: FB3-2585-ST/ST-1M
• 2 Meters: FB3-2586-ST/ST-2M
• 3 Meters: FB3-2587-ST/ST-3M
• 5 Meters: FB3-2588-ST/ST-5M
• 7 Meters: FB3-2589-ST/ST-7M
• 10 Meters: FB3-2590-ST/ST-10M
• 15 Meters: FB3-2591-ST/ST-15M

LC-LC Multimode, Duplex, 62.5/125, OM1 
• 1 Meter: FB4-2464-LC/LC-1M
• 2 Meters: FB4-2465-LC/LC-2M
• 3 Meters: FB4-2466-LC/LC-3M
• 5 Meters: FB4-2467-LC/LC-5M
• 7 Meters: FB4-2468-LC/LC-7M
• 10 Meters: FB4-2469-LC/LC-10M
• 15 Meters: FB4-2258-LC/LC-15M

Optional Fiber Tools
Fiber Stripper, 2.0mm-3.0mm, 900, 250/125um
• Five Stripping Functions in One Tool
• Factory Set and Calibrated
• Cushioned, Locking Handles
• Strips Jackets from 2-2.4mm, 2.8-3mm 
   fiber & 2-3mm Loose Tube Buffer Tubes
• Removes 900µm Buffer from Loose
   Buffer Without Removing the Acrylate Coating.
• Strips Buffer & Acrylate from 900/125µm & 250/125µm Fiber

Fiber Cleaver, Ceramic Blade, Lengths 2mm-20mm
• Fast Splicing for Emergency Restorations
• Self Gripping Clamshell Design
• Adhesive Option for Added Pull Strength
• For 125um Clad Fiber
• Singlemode and Multimode
• Affordable

Fiber Optic Cable Termination Tool Kit
• Fabric Tape Measure
• 3 Economy Tie Labels
• 5 Fusion Splice Sleeves
• PVC Electrical Tape 
• 6 Side Cutting Pliers
• 1Mtr 3mm Furcation 
• 1Mtr 900µm Furcation
• 3oz. Alcohol Bottle • Fiber Stripper      • Fiber Stripper 
• Safety Glasses • Connector Cleaner • Kevlar Scissors 
• Tweezers • Jacket Stripper • Fiber Stripper
• Buffer Tube Stripper • Kim Wipes • Utility Knife
• Round Cable Slitter • 50 Foam Swabs • Ruler
• Needle Nose Pliers • 4 Bit Screwdriver • 1/2 Nut Driver 
• Black Marker • Rugged Carry Case • 5 D-Gel Wipes
• Black Work Mat • Fiber Disposal Unit  • Piano Wire
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